Latin America 9 15 

Canada 2 3 

Europe 3 3 

United Kingdom 0 3 

TOTAL 104 106 

January to December 2025, a total of 379 permits were issued, for the same period in 2024, 427 permits 

were issued, this is a decrease of 11% from the previous period. 

Two hundred and six (206) flight authorizations were issued for humanitarian relief post Hurricane Melissa 

for the months October to December 2025. 

Seven (7) licenses were issued for operation commencing in the reported period. 

Source: Econ Reg Permits & Licences Unit